To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

L3 1 Axial-Leaded Inductor 10uH 7.8mm Wurth 744732100
CX1 1
Film Capacitor, X2,
Radial
330n/305Vac 18x8.5mm Epcos B32922D3334K000
C1-2 2
Aluminum Electrolytic
Capacitor
68u/400V 12.5mm Nichicon UCY2G680MHD
C10-12 3
Aluminum Organic
Polymer Capacitor
470u/25V 8mm Illinois Capacitor 477AVG025MFBJ
C13, C15,
C27, C29
4 Ceramic Capacitor 100n/50V 0603 AVX 06035C104K4Z2A
C9 1 Ceramic Capacitor 100p/50V 0603 AVX 06035C101KAT2A
C26, C28 2 Ceramic Capacitor 10p/50V 0603 AVX 06035C100KAT2A
C14 1 Ceramic Capacitor 10u/25V 0603 Murata GRM188R61E106MA73D
C35 1 Ceramic Capacitor 10u/6.3V 0603 TDK C1608X7S0J106M080AC
C5-6, C17 3 Ceramic Capacitor 1n/50V 0603 AVX 06035C102K4Z2A
C16, C20 2 Ceramic Capacitor 1u/35V 0603 Murata GRM188R7YA105KA12D
C21, C23 2 Ceramic Capacitor 1u/50V 0603 AVX 06035C105KAT2A
C30-31 2 Ceramic Capacitor 560p/50V 0603 AVX 06035C561KAT2A
C32-33 2 Ceramic Capacitor 68n/50V 0603 AVX 06035C683K4Z2A
C7 1 Ceramic Capacitor 4.7u/35V 0805 TDK C2012X7R1V475K125AC
C3 1 Ceramic Capacitor 470p/630V 1206 Yageo CC1206KKX7RZBB471
C4 1 Ceramic Capacitor 100n/450V 1206 TDK C3216X7T2W104M160AE
C18-19 2 Ceramic Capacitor 4.7u/100V 1206 AVX 12061Z475KAT2A
C36 1 Ceramic Capacitor 220p/50V 1206 AVX 12065C221KAT2A
CY1-3 3
Ceramic Capacitor,
X1/Y2
1n/250Vac 2220 Knowles Syfer 2220JA250102KXTB16
C8, C24 2 Not Installed - 0603 - -
R8 1 Chip Resistor 1.8k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06031K80FKEA
R25 1 Chip Resistor 100R 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA
R31 1 Chip Resistor 100k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603100KFKEB
R13, R20, R28,
R30, R33, R36,
R49
7 Chip Resistor 10.0k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA
R11, R17 2 Chip Resistor 1.00k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA
R10, R27 2 Chip Resistor 20.0k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060320K0FKEA
R41-42 2 Chip Resistor 22R 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060322R0FKEA
R32 1 Chip Resistor 30k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060330K0FKEA
R48 1 Chip Resistor 33k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060333K0FKEA
R23, R37 2 Chip Resistor 4.7k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06034K70FKTA
R7 1 Chip Resistor 44.2k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060344K2FKEA
R46-47 2 Chip Resistor 470k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603470KFKEA
R14 1 Chip Resistor 47k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060347K0FKEA
R5, R18,
R43-45, R50
6 Chip Resistor 49.9k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060349K9FKEA
R40 1 Chip Resistor 499k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603499KFKTA
R35 1 Chip Resistor 5.1k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06035K10FKEA
R22, R34, R38 3 Chip Resistor 51R 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060351R0FKEA
DN05126/D
April 2019, Rev. 0 www.onsemi.com 12
R21 1 Chip Resistor 7.5k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06037K50FKEA
R9 1 Chip Resistor 820k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603820KFKEA
R15 1 Chip Resistor 91k 0603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060391K0FKEA
R4, R12, R29 3 Chip Resistor 10.0R 0805 Vishay/Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA
R6 1 Chip Resistor 7.50R 0805 Vishay/Dale CRCW08057R50FKEA
R26, R39 2 Chip Resistor 1.00R 0805 Vishay/Dale CRCW08051R00FKEA
R2, R2A 2 Chip Resistor, 1/2W 0.5R 1206 Stackpole CSR1206FTR500
R1 1 Chip Resistor 1.00k 1206 Vishay/Dale CRCW12061K00FKEA
R19 1 Chip Resistor 22R 1206 Vishay/Dale CRCW120622R0FKEA
R3 1 Chip Resistor 300k 1206 Vishay/Dale CRCW1206300KFKEA
R24 1 Chip Resistor, 1W 0.005R 1206 Stackpole CSNL1206FT5L00
RT1 1 NTC Thermistor 220k 0603 Panasonic ERT-J1VT224FM
VAR1 1 Metal Oxide Varistor 470V/1200A 7mm Wurth 820573011
FB1 1 Ferrite Bead 1k@100MHz 0805 Wurth 742792096